Г	Form PTO 1595			U.S. Dept. of Commerce			
d	(Rev. 6-93) To the Honorable Commission	10090812	Patent and Transformed Tran	Patent and Trademark Office			
	copy thereof.	······································					
11-13-	 Name of conveying party WAYNE M. SCHOTT 	(ies):	 Name and address of receiving party Name: <u>PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMER</u> <u>CORPORATION</u> Internal Address: 	NICA ADIS			
1140	Additional name(s) of conve	eying party(ies) attached? No	Street Address: <u>1251 Avenue of the Americas</u>				
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Merger					
7	Security Agreement	Change of Terms	City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zi Additional name(s) & address(es) att	•			
	Execution Date: <u>SEPTEME</u>	<u>ER 23, 1998</u>	Yes No				
	If this document is bei is <u>SEPTEMBER 23. 1998.</u> A. Patent Application M		application, the execution date of the a B. Patent No.(s)	pplication,			
	is <u>SEPTEMBER 23, 1998,</u>	lo.(S) IEREWITH Additional nu		ents			
	is <u>SEPTEMBER 23, 1998.</u> A. Patent Application M FILED CONCURRENTLY H 5. Name and address of par	Io.(s) HEREWITH Additional nu ty to whom correspondence puld be mailed:	 B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and pate involved: 				
	 is <u>SEPTEMBER 23, 1998.</u> A. Patent Application N FILED CONCURRENTLY N 5. Name and address of participation of the second seco	Io.(s) HEREWITH Additional nu ty to whom correspondence puld be mailed:	 B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and pate 	ents 1			
	 is <u>SEPTEMBER 23, 1998.</u> A. Patent Application N FILED CONCURRENTLY H 5. Name and address of par concerning document shows and the second statement of the seco	Io.(S) IEREWITH Additional nu ty to whom correspondence build be mailed: IS NORTH AMERICA	 B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and pate involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 	ents 1			
	<pre>is <u>SEPTEMBER 23, 1998.</u> A. Patent Application M FILED CONCURRENTLY H 5. Name and address of par concerning document sho Name: <u>PHILIPS ELECTRON(CORPORATION Internal Address:</u></pre>	Io.(S) IEREWITH Additional nu ity to whom correspondence build be mailed: CIS NORTH AMERICA Nite Plains Road	 B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and paterinvolved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to Depose 	ents] it Account			
	is <u>SEPTEMBER 23, 1998.</u> A. Patent Application M FILED CONCURRENTLY H 5. Name and address of par concerning document sho Name: <u>PHILIPS ELECTRON(</u> <u>CORPORATION</u> Internal Address: Street Address: _580 Wh City: <u>Tarrytown</u> Stat	Io.(s) IEREWITH Additional nu ty to whom correspondence build be mailed: CIS NORTH AMERICA tite Plains Road Te: NY_Zip: 10591 1843	 B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and paterinvolved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to Depos 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page 	ents] it Account			
/1998 JS :581	is <u>SEPTEMBER 23, 1998.</u> A. Patent Application M FILED CONCURRENTLY H 5. Name and address of par concerning document sho Name: <u>PHILIPS ELECTRONG</u> <u>CORPORATION</u> Internal Address: Street Address: _580 WH City: <u>Tarrytown</u> Stat	Ic.(s) IEREWITH Additional nu rty to whom correspondence puld be mailed: IS NORTH AMERICA ite Plains Road re: NY_Zip: 10591 100 NOT US	 B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and pate involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to Depos 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page by deposit account) 	ents] it Account			
/1998 JS :581	<pre>is <u>SEPTEMBER 23, 1998.</u> A. Patent Application N FILED CONCURRENTLY H 5. Name and address of par concerning document sho Name: <u>PHILIPS ELECTRONG CORPORATION Internal Address:</u></pre>	Io.(S) IEREWITH Additional nu rty to whom correspondence build be mailed: CIS NORTH AMERICA Tite Plains Road Te: NY_Zip: 10591 1043 DO NOT US P. edge and belief, the foregoi	 B. Patent No.(s) mbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and pate involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to Depos 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page by deposit account) 	ents 1 it Account e paying			

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

S:\GO\MB14GOD0.DS0

PATENT REEL: 9599 FRAME: 0991

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT Docket No. PHA 23.521

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to <u>PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION</u>, a DELAWARE corporation having a place of business at <u>1251 Avenue of the Americas</u>, <u>New York, New York 10020</u>, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

> (1) my/our invention relating to <u>DYNAMIC BASS CONTROL CIRCUIT WITH</u> <u>VARIABLE CUT-OFF FREQUENCY</u>

as described in the U.S. patent application

RECORDED: 11/13/1998

- [X] executed concurrently herewith,
- [] executed on _____,
 [] filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office
 on _____ as Serial Number _____,

(2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and

(3) all patents granted on these applications.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

I certify that I have the full right to convey the above rights.

X Selet: 23, 1998 Date	<u>(signature')X</u> Wayne Milton So	Wasy	ne M	hilton	Scho	tt, as	signo	or
Date	<u>(signature[*])</u> (printed name [*])		<u>.</u>		<u> </u>	, As	signo	or
State of TENNESS	i EĈ)						
County of KNDX)						
On this <u>23</u> day WAYNE MIL	of Sept TON SCHOTT		19 <u>98</u>	before ı	me perso	nally ap	pear	ed
	ABBREATING.							
known to me to be t	he person sha	execut	ed the	e forego	ing assi	gnment a	and	
acknowledged to me	that the they ext	cuted t	his as	ssignmen	h of his	/their d	own f	ree
will.	NOTARY PUBLIC AT	Not	ary Pu	ara X ublic	Inf	fin		
S:\GO\MA16GOCO.DSO	E COUNTAN	1 9 ³						
					P/	ATENT		

REEL: 9599 FRAME: 0992